RESOLUTION NO. 14-12

A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE CITY'S ELECTION TO RECEIVE STATE REVENUES

WHEREAS, pursuant to ORS 221.770, Oregon City hereby elects to receive state revenues for fiscal year 2014/15; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing before the Oregon City Budget Committee was held on April 15, 2013, and a public hearing before the Oregon City Commission was held on June 19, 2013, giving citizens an opportunity to comment on the use of State Revenue Sharing for both years of the biennial budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Commission of Oregon City, Oregon, that the Mayor and City Commission elect to receive state revenues for fiscal year 2014/15.

Approved and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Commission held on the 21st day of May 2014.

OUG NEELEY, Mayor

Attested to this 21st day of May 2014:

Nancy Ide, City Recorder

Approved as to legal sufficiency

City Attorney

Resolution No. 14-12 Effective Date: May 21, 2014 Page 1 of 1